	CIP 6	50708-100000 First Avenue Inflow Re Improvements; Bid Opening May 3															
					τ	UNIT PRICE IN FIG	GURES	EXTENSION	Conie Constructi	ion Co.	Nickolas Savko &	Sons Inc.	John Eramo & S	Sons, Inc	Complete General C	Construction Co.	George J. Igel &
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		MATERIAL	LABOR	TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL SUM IN FIGURES									
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$ ".00	" \$ ".00	".00"	\$ ".00"	Unit Price (\$)	Amount (\$)	Unit Price (\$)						
1	201	6" Trees or Stumps Removed	1	EA			500	500	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00
2	201	36" Trees or Stumps Removed	1	EA			1,500	1,500	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00
3	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP			3,000	3,000	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	202	Manhole Abandoned	1	EA			700	700	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$705.00	\$705.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
5	202	Pipe Removed	128	L.F.			70	8,960	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$13.60	\$1,740.80	\$3.00	\$384.00	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$4.00
6	202	12" Pipe Filled in Place	220	L.F.			35	7,700	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$17.00	\$3,740.00	\$11.00	\$2,420.00	\$30.00
7	202	15" Pipe Filled in Place	260	L.F.			40	10,400	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$15.80	\$4,108.00	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$11.00	\$2,860.00	\$35.00
8	202	Walk Removed	2000	S.F.			5	10,000	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.10	\$2,200.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$2.00
9	202	Curb Removed	200	L.F.			15	3,000	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$9.30	\$1,860.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00
10	202	Manhole Removed	2	EA			500	1,000	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$577.00	\$1,154.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00
11	202	Catch Basin or Inlet Removed	6	EA			300	1,800	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$566.00	\$3,396.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00
12	203	Excavation, Concrete Slab Debris	240	C.Y.													
		and/or Contaminated Soil *					350	84,000	\$65.00	\$15,600.00	\$22.90	\$5,496.00		\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$85.00
13	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	300	L.F.			8	2,400	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.20	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.25
14	207	Inlet Protection	10	EA			100	1,000	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$175.00
15	207	Construction Seeding and Mulching	650	S.Y.			4	2,600	\$0.50	\$325.00	\$0.50	\$325.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$0.75	\$487.50	\$2.50
16	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type 1 Asphalt (DWG. 1441)	100	C.Y.			350	35,000	\$375.00	\$37,500.00	\$490.00	\$49,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$420.00	\$42,000.00	\$520.00
17	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type 3, Brick (DWG. 1441)	165	S.Y.			80	13,200	\$135.00	\$22,275.00	\$150.00	\$24,750.00	\$160.00	\$26,400.00	\$220.00	\$36,300.00	\$290.00
18	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type 4 Alley Repair (DWG. 1441)	30	C.F.			200	6,000	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$23.00	\$690.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$230.00
19		Temporary Pavement Replacement *	500	S.Y.			25	12,500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$18.50	\$9,250.00	\$1.00		\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$19.00
20	254	Pavement Planing	950	S.Y.			4	3,800	\$10.00	\$9,500.00	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$4.50	\$4,275.00	\$6.00	\$5,700.00	\$5.25
21	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type A with Filter	19	C.Y.			100	1,900	\$135.00	\$2,565.00	\$72.20	\$1,371.80	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$105.00	\$1,995.00	\$200.00
22		Headwall, Type AA-S166	1	EA			4,000	4,000	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,000.00
23		Manhole Type "C" (AA-S102)	8	EA			3,500	28,000	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,360.00	\$18,880.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,000.00
24		Manhole Type "E" (AA-S104)	2	EA			6,000	12,000	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,000.00
25	604	Curb Inlet Manhole (AA-S121)	6	EA			2,500	15,000	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,150.00	\$12,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00
26	604	Curb Inlet Manhole (AA-S121) Modified	1	EA			2,500	2,500	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00
27	604	Curb and Gutter Inlet (AA-S125) W/ AA-S128 Casting	1	EA			2,500	2,500	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00
28		Catch Basin (AA-S130)	1	EA			1,000	1,000	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,800.00
29		Manhole Adjusted to Grade *	3	EA			800	2,400	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
30		Curb Inlet Adjusted to Grade *	3	EA			500	1,500	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31		4-inch Pipe Underdrain	300	L.F.			10	3,000	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.60	\$1,980.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$38.00
32		4" Concrete Walk	1000	S.F.			10	10,000	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.20	\$5,200.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00
33		8" Concrete Walk	70	S.F.			20	1,400	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$9.20	\$644.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$50.00
34	608	Curb Ramps	13	EA			300	3,900	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$545.00	\$7,085.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$900.00
35		Concrete Sidewalk Curb	60	L.F.			40	2,400	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$43.20	\$2,592.00	\$21.00	\$1,260.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00
36		Concrete Curb	280	L.F.			40	11,200	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$33.80	\$9,464.00	\$24.00	\$6,720.00	\$27.00	\$7,560.00	\$80.00
37		Concrete Cellular Retaining Wall	20	L.F.			150	3,000	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$104.00	\$2,080.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00
38		Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP			10,000	10,000	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$45,000.00
39		Water	2	M. Gal.			30	60	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$50.00
40		Calcium Chloride	1	TON			150	150	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00
41		Mobilization	1	LUMP			3,000	3,000	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00
42		Removal and Relocation of Stop Sign	1 75	EA			100	100	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
43		Topsoil Furnished and Placed	75	C.Y.			60	4,500	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$53.80	\$4,035.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.00
44		Seeding and Mulching	112	S.Y.			5	560	\$10.00	\$1,120.00	\$2.20	\$246.40	\$3.00	\$336.00	\$2.00	\$224.00	\$5.10
45		New Curb Box * Service Box Adjusted to Grade (First	4	EA EA			500	2,000	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$98.50	\$394.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$500.00
47		Ave.) Service Box Adjusted to Grade *	4	EA			100	400	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$85.00 \$85.00	\$340.00 \$340.00	\$70.00 \$70.00	\$280.00 \$280.00	\$80.00 \$80.00	\$320.00 \$320.00	\$500.00 \$500.00

													-			
48	816	3/4" Water Service Tap Relocated per Detail	5	EA		1,000	5,000	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,030.00	\$5,150.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00
49	901	12" Watertight Sanitary Sewer Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with 912	119	L.F.												
	, , ,	Compacted Granular Backfill				100	11,900	\$180.00	\$21,420.00	\$88.00	\$10,472.00	\$190.00	\$22,610.00	\$150.00	\$17,850.00	\$125.00
50	901	15" Watertight Sanitary Sewer Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with 912	249	L.F.												
		Compacted Granular Backfill				140	34,860	\$150.00	\$37,350.00	\$110.00	\$27,390.00	\$185.00	\$46,065.00	\$185.00	\$46,065.00	\$140.00
51	901	24" Watertight Sanitary Sewer Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with 912	296	L.F.												
		Compacted Granular Backfill 30" Watertight Sanitary Sewer Pipe,				210	62,160	\$165.00	\$48,840.00	\$190.00	\$56,240.00	\$195.00	\$57,720.00	\$200.00	\$59,200.00	\$160.00
52	901	with Type 1 Bedding, with 912	632	L.F.												
		Compacted Granular Backfill Increased or Decreased Earth				250	158,000	\$190.00	\$120,080.00	\$210.00	\$132,720.00	\$165.00	\$104,280.00	\$210.00	\$132,720.00	\$175.00
53	902	Excavation *	10	C.Y.		40	400	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$43.00
54	906 915	Stone Foundation * Cleanout (Modified)	25	C.Y. EA		20 400	500 400	\$25.00 \$500.00	\$625.00 \$500.00	\$82.00 \$420.00	\$2,050.00 \$420.00	\$60.00 \$500.00	\$1,500.00 \$500.00	\$40.00 \$600.00	\$1,000.00 \$600.00	\$100.00 \$450.00
56		Bypass Pumping	1	EA		6,000	6,000	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00
57	SS-7	Cementitious Grouting (Void Repair)	15	C.F.		100	1,500	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$218.00	\$3,270.00	\$216.00	\$3,240.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$225.00
58	SS-8	Open Cut Point Repair	2	EA		8,000	16,000	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,000.00
59	SS-10	Cementitious Manhole Rehabilitation	52	V.F.		300	15,600	\$350.00	\$18,200.00	\$283.00	\$14,716.00	\$275.00		\$200.00	\$10,400.00	\$300.00
60	SS-10	Replace Manhole Frame and Cover (Incl. Concrete Collar)	9	EA		3,000	27,000	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$542.00	\$4,878.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,300.00
61	SS-10	Manholes Reconstructed to Grade	13	V.F.		1,200	15,600	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$262.00	\$3,406.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$450.00
62	Special	Brick Pavers Removed	220	S.Y.		50	11,000	\$35.00	\$7,700.00	\$31.50	\$6,930.00	\$30.00	\$6,600.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$42.50
63	Special	Planting Soil	300	C.F.		60	18,000	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00
64	Special	Tree Protection Fence *	100	L.F.		10	1,000	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.50
65	Special	Leatherleaf Viburnums	21	EA		100	2,100	\$120.00	\$2,520.00	\$115.00	\$2,415.00	\$115.00	\$2,415.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$145.00
66	Special	ERNMX-123 Seed Mix	4	LB.		50	200	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$598.00	\$2,392.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$90.00
67	Special	ERNMX-140 Seed Mix	1	LB.		50	50	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$598.00	\$598.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$20.00
68	Special	Flap Gate Valve	1	EA		1,000	1,000	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		Inlet Adjusted	2	EA		500	1,000	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00
70	Special	Sanitary Service Relocated/Repair *	2	EA		1,000	2,000	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,730.00			·	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,700.00
		ı				Sub-Total \$	727,200	Sub-Total	\$558,420.00		\$566,649.00		\$570,010.00		\$610,581.50	Sub-Total
71	Spec.	Force Account (.20 x Sum of Items 1 through	ugh 69)			Force Acct (1)	145,440	Force Acct (2)	\$110,684.00	Force Acct (3)	\$112,637.80	Force Acct (2)	\$113,402.00	Force Acct (3)	\$121,436.30	Force Acct (3)
						TOTAL \$	872,640	TOTAL	\$669,104.00	TOTAL	\$679,286.80	TOTAL	\$683,412.00	TOTAL	\$732,017.80	TOTAL
		Total is for information only at the time		City will m	ake the extension and if there are											
		n the totals, the Unit of Lump Sum Price	_					Sub-Total		Force Acct (4)	\$113,329.80	Sub-Total		Force Acct (4)	\$122,116.30	Force Acct (4)
The !	Bidder sl	nall insert its Contract Compliance Certification	ification Number on the	following	line or attach a completed applica	ation .		TOTAL			\$679,978.80	TOTAL		TOTAL	\$732,697.80	TOTAL
Cont	ract Con	npliance No.:						Bond Amount (Page P-32)	\$70,000.00		\$68,000.00	/	\$70,000.00		\$74,000.00	
Fede	ral I.D. N	No.:						Bonding Company (Page P-33)	Ohio Farmers Insurance	Bonding Company (Page P-33)		Bonding Company (Page P-33)		Bonding Company (Page P-33)	Arch Insurance Co.	Bonding Company (Page P-33)
								Proposal Bond Amount Required (P-32)	\$66,910.40	Proposal Bond Amount Required (P-32)		Proposal Bond Amount Required (P-		Proposal Bond Amount Required (P-32)		Proposal Bond Amount Required (P-32)
								Contract Compliance No.	31-0800904	Contract Compliance No.		Contract Compliance		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-6)		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-6)
								(Page P-6) Non-Collusion Affidavit		(Page P-6) Non-Collusion Affidavit	31-090/302	No. (Page P-3) Non-Collusion	31-0/24800	No. (Page P-6) Non-Collusion Affidavit		No. (Page P-6) Non-Collusion Affidavit
								Completed? (Page P-31)	Yes	Completed? (Page P-31)	Yes	Affidavit Completed? (Page P-31)		Completed? (Page P-31)	Yes	Completed? (Page P-31)
								Local Vendor? (Page P- 11)	Yes	Local Vendor? (Page P- 11)		Local Vendor? (Page P-	Yes	Local Vendor? (Page P-11)	Yes	Local Vendor? (Page P- 11)
-																

#### Bid Tab Notes & Comments

Force Acct 1.) Note one indicates that the formula does not include the amount for Ref. Number 70, Sanitary Service Relocated/Repair, as part of the Subtotal which impacts the Total.

Force Acct 2.) The Contractor used the formula indicated in Ref Number 71.

Force Acct 3.) The Force Account calculated is based on the instructions in Ref. Number 71. It is not what was submitted by the Contractor.

Force Acct 4.) The Force Acct calculation includes all Item numbers required for the bid. This is the amount that the contractor submitted

The apparent low bidder is Conie Construction

Addendum		Addendum	Addendum		Addendum		Addendum
Acknowledgement		Acknowledgement	Acknowledgement		Acknowledgement		Acknowledgement
Completed? (Page-6)	Yes	Completed? (Page P-6)	Completed? (Page-6)	Yes	Completed? (Page-6)	Yes	Completed? (Page P-6)
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-36)		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-36)	 Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P- 36)		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-36)		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-36)

Co. Inc.

Amount (\$)

\$350.00 \$500.00

\$4,000.00 \$1,000.00

\$512.00

\$6,600.00

\$9,100.00 \$4,000.00

\$4,000.00

\$2,000.00 \$3,000.00

\$20,400.00

\$675.00 \$1,750.00

\$1,625.00 \$52,000.00

\$47,850.00

\$6,900.00

\$9,500.00 \$4,987.50

\$3,800.00 \$3,000.00

\$24,000.00

\$18,000.00

\$18,000.00

\$3,000.00

\$2,000.00 \$1,800.00

\$4,500.00

\$4,500.00 \$11,400.00

\$20,000.00 \$3,500.00

\$11,700.00 \$6,000.00

\$22,400.00

\$5,000.00

\$45,000.00 \$100.00

\$300.00 \$30,000.00

\$400.00

\$3,375.00 \$571.20

\$2,000.00

\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00

\$5,000.00

\$14,875.00

\$34,860.00

\$47,360.00

\$110,600.00

\$430.00 \$2,500.00

\$450.00 \$2,000.00

\$3,375.00

\$18,000.00

\$15,600.00

\$11,700.00

\$5,850.00

\$9,350.00 \$1,200.00

\$350.00

\$3,045.00

\$360.00

\$20.00 \$2,500.00

\$2,800.00

\$3,400.00

\$724,720.70 \$144,264.14

\$868,984.84

\$144,944.14

\$869,664.84

\$87,000.00 Ohio Farmers Insurance

\$86,966.48

31-4214570

Yes Yes

						UNI	T PRICE I	N FIGU	RES		EXTENSI	ION
									TOTAL S		TOTAI	_
									OF MATE	RIAL	IN	
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		MATER	RIAL	LAB	OR	AND LA	BOR	FIGURI	ES
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
1	201	6" Trees or Stumps Removed	1	EA					500		500	
2	201	36" Trees or Stumps Removed	1	EA					1,500		1,500	
3	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP					3,000		3,000	
4	202	Manhole Abandoned	1	EA					700		700	
5	202	Pipe Removed	128	L.F.					70		8,960	
6	202	12" Pipe Filled in Place	220	L.F.					35		7,700	
7	202	15" Pipe Filled in Place	260	L.F.					40		10,400	
8	202	Walk Removed	2000	S.F.					5		10,000	
9	202	Curb Removed	200	L.F.					15		3,000	
10	202	Manhole Removed	2	EA					500		1,000	
11	202	Catch Basin or Inlet Removed	6	EA					300		1,800	
12	203	Excavation, Concrete Slab Debris and/or Contaminated Soil *	240	C.Y.					350		84,000	
13	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	300	L.F.					8		2,400	
14	207	Inlet Protection	10	EA					100		1,000	
15	207	Construction Seeding and Mulching	650	S.Y.					4		2,600	

						UNI	T PRICE II	N FIGU	RES		EXTENSI	ON
									TOTAL S		TOTAL	,
									OF MATE		IN	
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		MATER		LABC		AND LA		FIGURE	
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
16	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type 1 Asphalt (DWG. 1441)	100	C.Y.					350		35,000	
17	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type 3, Brick (DWG. 1441)	165	S.Y.					80		13,200	
18	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type 4 Alley Repair (DWG. 1441)	30	C.F.					200		6,000	
19	253	Temporary Pavement Replacement *	500	S.Y.					25		12,500	
20	254	Pavement Planing	950	S.Y.					4		3,800	
21	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type A with Filter	19	C.Y.					100		1,900	
22	602	Headwall, Type AA-S166	1	EA					4,000		4,000	
23	604	Manhole Type "C" (AA-S102)	8	EA					3,500		28,000	
24	604	Manhole Type "E" (AA-S104)	2	EA					6,000		12,000	
25	604	Curb Inlet Manhole (AA-S121)	6	EA					2,500		15,000	
26	604	Curb Inlet Manhole (AA-S121) Modified	1	EA					2,500		2,500	
27	604	Curb and Gutter Inlet (AA-S125) W/ AA-S128 Casting	1	EA					2,500		2,500	
28	604	Catch Basin (AA-S130)	1	EA					1,000		1,000	
29	604	Manhole Adjusted to Grade *	3	EA					800		2,400	
30	604	Curb Inlet Adjusted to Grade *	3	EA					500		1,500	

						UNI	T PRICE II	N FIGU	RES		EXTENSI	ON
									TOTALS		TOTAI	
									OF MATE		IN	
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		MATER	IAL	LABO	)R	AND LA	BOR	FIGURE	ES
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
31	605	4-inch Pipe Underdrain	300	L.F.					10		3,000	
32	608	4" Concrete Walk	1000	S.F.					10		10,000	
33	608	8" Concrete Walk	70	S.F.					20		1,400	
34	608	Curb Ramps	13	EA					300		3,900	
35	608	Concrete Sidewalk Curb	60	L.F.					40		2,400	
36	609	Concrete Curb	280	L.F.					40		11,200	
37	610	Concrete Cellular Retaining Wall	20	L.F.					150		3,000	
38	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP					10,000		10,000	
39	616	Water	2	M. Gal.					30		60	
40	616	Calcium Chloride	1	TON					150		150	
41	624	Mobilization	1	LUMP					3,000		3,000	
42	630	Removal and Relocation of Stop Sign	1	EA					100		100	
43	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	75	C.Y.					60		4,500	
44	659	Seeding and Mulching	112	S.Y.					5		560	
45	805	New Curb Box *	4	EA					500		2,000	

						UNI	T PRICE I	N FIGU	RES	EXTENSION	1
									TOTAL SUM	TOTAL	
							* . 5	0.0	OF MATERIAL	IN	
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		MATER		LAB		AND LABOR	FIGURES	
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$ ".00"	\$ ".0	00"
46	807	Service Box Adjusted to Grade (First Ave.)	4	EA					100	400	
47	807	Service Box Adjusted to Grade *	4	EA					100	400	
48	816	3/4" Water Service Tap Relocated per Detail	5	EA					1,000	5,000	
49	901	12" Watertight Sanitary Sewer Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	119	L.F.					100	11,900	
50	901	15" Watertight Sanitary Sewer Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	249	L.F.					140	34,860	
51	901	24" Watertight Sanitary Sewer Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	296	L.F.					210	62,160	
52	901	30" Watertight Sanitary Sewer Pipe, with Type 1 Bedding, with 912 Compacted Granular Backfill	632	L.F.					250	158,000	
53	902	Increased or Decreased Earth Excavation *	10	C.Y.					40	400	
54	906	Stone Foundation *	25	C.Y.					20	500	
55	915	Cleanout (Modified)	1	EA					400	400	
56	SS-3	Bypass Pumping	1	EA					6,000	6,000	
57	SS-7	Cementitious Grouting (Void Repair)	15	C.F.					100	1,500	

						UNIT	PRICE 1	N FIGU	RES		EXTENS	ION
									TOTAL S		TOTA	L
									OF MATE		IN	
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		MATE	RIAL	LAB	OR	AND LA		FIGUR	ES
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
58	SS-8	Open Cut Point Repair	2	EA					8,000		16,000	
59	SS-10	Cementitious Manhole Rehabilitation	52	V.F.					300		15,600	
60	SS-10	Replace Manhole Frame and Cover (Incl. Concrete Collar)	9	EA					3,000		27,000	
61	SS-10	Manholes Reconstructed to Grade	13	V.F.					1,200		15,600	
62	Special	Brick Pavers Removed	220	S.Y.					50		11,000	
63	Special	Planting Soil	300	C.F.					60		18,000	
64	Special	Tree Protection Fence *	100	L.F.					10		1,000	
65	Special	Leatherleaf Viburnums	21	EA					100		2,100	
66	Special	ERNMX-123 Seed Mix	4	LB.					50		200	
67	Special	ERNMX-140 Seed Mix	1	LB.					50		50	
68	Special	Flap Gate Valve	1	EA					1,000		1,000	
69	Special	Inlet Adjusted	2	EA					500		1,000	
70	Special	Sanitary Service Relocated/Repair *	2	EA					1,000		2,000	
									Sub-Total	\$	727,200	
71	Spec.	Force Account (.20 x Sum of Items 1 thr	rough 69)						Sub-Total	\$	145,440	

						UNI	IT PRICE IN	I FIGU	RES		EXTENS	ION
									TOTAL	SUM	TOTA	L
									OF MATE	ERIAL	IN	
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		MATER	IAL	LABO	R	AND LA	BOR	FIGUR	ES
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
									TOTAL	\$	872,640	

The Bidder's Total is for information only at the time of opening bids. The City will make the extension and if there are differences in the totals, the Unit of Lump Sum Prices shall govern.

The Bidder shall insert its Contract Compliance Certification Number on the following line or attach a completed application .

Contract Compliance No.:	
Federal I.D. No:	
Federal I.D. No.:	